



SANTANDER TRAVEL AWARD

The Santander Travel Award is generously funded by Santander to assist study/research overseas in the countries and institutions within the Banco Santander S.A. network.

Conditions of the Award:

- The Travel Award is available to current Royal Holloway students from any discipline and from any level (Undergraduate, Postgraduate Taught or Postgraduate Research).
- 2. It must be used for study/research overseas and ideally in the countries and the institutions within the Banco Santander S.A. network. The Santander Universidades scheme covers institutions in Argentina, Belgium, Brazil, Chile, China, Columbia, Germany, Ghana, Mexico, Poland, Portugal, Puerto Rico, Russia, Singapore, Spain, United Arab Emirates, UK, Uruguay, USA and Qatar.
- 3. The Travel Award shall be used towards travel, which enhances the student's academic work including travel to conferences. As well as contributing towards travel costs connected to academic research, this Award is also available to those who wish to travel in order to pursue an extra-curricular or cultural project which has an indirect benefit to their academic work. Travel that constitutes a core activity of a student's study, such as compulsory field trips, would not be considered suitable for the Travel Award.
- 4. The Travel Awards and College Prizes Allocation Panel will consider applications for Santander Travel Award before making a recommendation to the Academic Awards Group.
- 5. The holder of the Award, on completion of the travel, shall submit a brief report on the travel undertaken. This report will be published on the Royal Holloway Travel Awards and College Prizes webpage.
- 6. If you are successful in your application for the Santander Travel Award your details will be passed to Santander UK in order to enable them to fulfil their role in the provision of Santander Travel Award. Santander UK may also use your personal data to contact you in relation to the Santander Travel Award. Santander UK will process your personal data as a data controller and if you have any questions about how they will use your data, you can contact them at santander.universities@santander.co.uk. You can view their Privacy Policy here https://www.santander.co.uk/uk/business/data-protection. By confirming your acceptance of this award, you are agreeing to the above terms.

7.	As a beneficiary of Santander's support you are also invited to join the Santander Fellows group on LinkedIn, https://www.linkedin.com/groups/13556614 , which will allow beneficiaries of Santander's support to share their stories, research, photos and videos safely and network with a community who have all received similar support.